SIVERSIMA -

Press Release Kista, November 30th, 2017

Sivers IMA signs 5G mmWave partnership agreement with Ampleon

Sivers IMA is pleased to announce a new partnership with Ampleon Netherlands B.V (Ampleon), a Netherlands based company and leader in RF power solutions for cellular base stations. The intention of this partnership is to provide the best possible 5G mmWave RF solutions for the telecom market.

Ampleon is one of the leading global suppliers of sub 6 GHz RF power solutions for cellular base stations, having all the top 5 macro cell telecom network OEMs (Original Equipment Manufacturer) as their customers. According to the SNS Research report "The Wireless Network Infrastructure Ecosystem - 2016 – 2030", these 5 OEMs have a macro cell market share of 87 %.

" Joining forces with such a prominent player as Ampleon around 5G mmWave is a great opportunity for Sivers IMA. Ampleon's knowledge and customer base within this market is world class. Combining Ampleon's vast knowledge with Sivers IMA mmWave expertise creates a truly exciting partnership" says Anders Storm, CEO of Sivers IMA.

"This collaboration with Sivers IMA is very promising and will support our strategy for advanced power amplifier innovations and solutions for 5G mmWave" said Reinier Beltman, CEO of Ampleon."

Ampleon and Sivers IMA will work together to provide a world class 5G mmWave infrastructure solution that will address many different 5G use cases. Ampleon will be working with their customer base to secure that the right products are developed according to their customers' specifications in time for the 5G mmWave market.

For more information: Anders Storm, CEO Tel: +46 70 262 6390 E-mail: <u>anders.storm@siversima.com</u>

This information is insider information that Sivers IMA is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication trough the agency of the contact person set out above, on November 30th, 2017.

Sivers IMA Holding AB is a leading and internationally renowned supplier, publicly traded at Nasdaq First North Stockholm under the name SIVE. Erik Penser Bank is appointed Sivers IMA Holding AB's Certified Advisor. The wholly owned subsidiaries Sivers IMA and CST Global develop, manufacture and sell cutting-edge chips, components, modules and subsystems based on proprietary advanced semiconductor technology in microwave, millimeter wave and optical semiconductors. Headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden. Learn more at http://siversima.com.

Created in 2015, **Ampleon** is shaped by 50 years of RF power leadership and is set to exploit the full potential of data and energy transfer in RF. **Ampleon** has more than 1,250 employees worldwide, dedicated to creating optimal value for customers. Its innovative, yet consistent portfolio offers products and solutions for a wide range of applications, such as cellular base stations, radio/TV/broadcasting, radar, air traffic control, cooking, lighting, industrial lasers and medical. For details on the leading global partner in RF Power, visit www.ampleon.com

phone: + 46 8 703 68 00 info@siversima.com www.siversima.com